Interest rate increase by 0.25%  (0.01)  (0.01)

Interest rate decrease by 0.25%  0.01  0.01

ii   Foreign Currency Risk :

   Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates.
The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily to the Foreingn trade receivables and payables.

   The details of foreign currency exposure is as follows:

PARTICULARS TRADE RECEIVABLE TRADE PAYABLES

IN FC ` IN CRORES IN FC ` IN CRORES

Unhedged foreign currency exposures

Foreign Exposure as at March 31, 2024
US Dollars  52,391  0.44  11,81,913  9.85

Euro  -   -   2,044  0.02

GBP  -   -

Foreign Exposure as at March 31, 2023
US Dollars  -   -   5,38,510  4.43

Euro  -   -   -   -

Rate Sensitivity

Sensitivity analysis is computed based on the changes in the income and expenses in foreign currency upon conversion into functional
currency, due to exchange rate fluctuations between the previous reporting period and the current reporting period.

Impact on statement of Profit and Loss *

PARTICULARS INCREASE / DECREASE IN
BASIS POINTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED
MARCH 31, 2024

FOR THE YEAR ENDED
MARCH 31, 2023

USD Sensitivity + 50 basis points  (0.00)  0.00

- 50 basis points  0.00  (0.00)

Euro Sensitivity + 50 basis points  (0.00)  (0.01)

- 50 basis points  0.00  0.01

* Holding all other variable constant

79REVATHI EQUIPMENT INDIA LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS RENAISSANCE CORPORATE CONSULTANTS LTD)

ANNUAL REPORT 2023-24

B. Credit risk:

   Credit risk is the risk that a counter party will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer contract, leading to a
 financial loss. The Company is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities and from its financing activities, including deposits and
 other financial instruments.

   To manage this, Company periodically assesses the financial reliability of customers, taking into account factors such as credit track record
 in the market and past dealings with the Company for extension of credit to customer Company monitors the payment track record of